

RECEIVED

MAY 25 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099

Case No. 2016-00181

GERALD WUETCHER

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 258-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

May 25, 2016

Mr. Aaron Greenwell Acting Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re:

Notice of Intent

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.

Dear Mr. Greenwell:

Enclosed is Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.'s Notice of Intent to Use Electronic Filing Procedures. Columbia Gas of Kentucky expects to file on or about May 27, 2016 an application for declaratory order regarding the need for a certificate of public convenience and necessity.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

The state of the s				es notice of its	
intent to file an application for Declaratory Order with the Public Service					or in the second second
no la	ter	than May 27, 2016	and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	regu	lation.
_ C	Colur	mbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.	further states that:		
				Yes	Nie
1.		requests that the Public Ser oplication and advise it of that	rvice Commission assign a case number to the intended number as soon as possible;	X	No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 				X
4.	. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			X	
5.	se	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
		Name	Electronic Mail Address		
		Stephen B. Seiple	sseiple@nisource.com		
		Lindsey W. Ingram III	l.ingram@skofirm.com		
		Gerald E. Wuetcher	gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com		
6.	fo		tives listed above have read and understand the procedures 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures ission directs otherwise.	х	
			Signed Heysler Seysle		a very
			Name: Stephen B. Seiple		
			Title: Assistant General Counsel		
			Address: P.O. Box 117		
			Columbus, OH 43216-0117		

Telephone Number:

(614) 460-4648